CONTRACTOR agreed to provide the management and operation of the DASH Downtown Services for a 
term of up to five years, from November 1, 2019, and ending on October 31, 2024 (C.F. 19-1035); and

WHEREAS, LADOT desires in this Second Amendment to C-134341 to a) adjust compensation rates; b) 
increase the cost by four million six hundred thousand six hundred sixty-six dollars ($4,600,666) for a 
new contract ceiling of one hundred forty-one million two hundred forty-seven thousand seven hundred 
seventy-eight dollars ($141,247,778); c) add the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Contracting 
Provisions (Rev. 1/2024); d) add the Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Annual Project Financial

Second Amendment to Agreement C-134341 
MV Public Transportation, Inc.
Department of Transportation

[...]

Second Amendment to Agreement C-134341 
MV Public Transportation, Inc.
Department of Transportation

For and in consideration of the services to be provided by the CONTRACTOR under this 
Agreement, the CITY agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR a not to exceed amount of one 
hundred forty-one million two hundred forty-seven thousand seven hundred 
seventy-eight dollars ($141,247,778) for the complete and satisfactory performance of 
the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

The CONTRACTOR shall invoice the CITY for services rendered in accordance with the 
billing rates, that correspond to the CITY authorized service levels at the time of services